Country

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United

Date

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

Name of
Organisation

Bladder Health
UK

Bladder Health
UK

Bladder Health
UK

BRITISH LIVER
TRUST

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Fight Bladder

Nature of Organisation

Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to
assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.

Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to
assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.

Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to
assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.

The organisation works to improve liver health for all and
supports those affected by liver disease or cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and support to those
suffering with bladder cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and support to those
suffering with bladder cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and support to those
suffering with bladder cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and support to those
suffering with bladder cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and support to those

Reason for Support

Consultancy fees for participation in disease
awareness campaign

Consultancy fees for participation in disease
awareness campaign

Grant towards running of the patient helpline

Grant towards running of the patient and carers
helpline

Grant to support the printing costs of bladder cancer
patient information booklets.

Support for patient videos concerned with
empowering the Bladder Cancer Community

Consultancy fees

Speaker fees for World Without Disease panel
discussion 2023

Filming for ESMO 2023

Monetary
Support

1680

240

6200

10000

9289

10000

175

243

90

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

EUR



Name of L Monetary
Country  Date L Nature of Organisation Reason for Support Currency
Organisation Support

Kingdom Cancer UK suffering with bladder cancer

. A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, . .
United . ! . ] . ] .| Consultancy fees for the co-creation of patient
. 2023 Kidney Care UK  financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their . 550 GBP
Kingdom o o . education resources
families and campaigning to improve care

. . Charity supporting the NHS hospitals across Leeds to provide . .
United Leeds Hospital ) . Support towards kit, travel and accommodation to
. 2023 . the best care, equipment and research for patients and . . 4000 GBP
Kingdom Charity famili take part in the British Transplant Games 2023
amilies.

Grant to revise Macular Society (MS) core patient
United . Charity aimed at providing information and support to those  information leaflets and website content to ensure
. 2023  Macular Society . . . . ) . o 25000 GBP
Kingdom suffering with macular disease the information provided reflects the priority needs

of their audiences.

United Menopause Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing . .

. 2023 . Speaker fees for Astellas internal meeting 100 GBP
Kingdom Alliance menopause
United 2023 Menopause Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing  Consultancy fee for participation in the Expert 450 GBP
Kingdom Alliance menopause Working Group meeting 2023
United Menopause Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing . .

. 2023 . Review of Plain Language Summary related to PCOS | 120 GBP
Kingdom Alliance menopause

2023 280.4 GBP

United Menopause Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing  World Menopause Day panel discussion regarding



Country

Kingdom
United

Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

Date

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

Name of
Organisation

Alliance

Momentum
Childrens Charity

Myotublar Trust

NATIONAL
KIDNEY
FEDERATION
(NKF)

Oesophageal
Patients
Association

Orchid Male
Cancer Charity

Polycystic Kidney
Disease Charity

Nature of Organisation

menopause

Charity helping families of seriously ill children

A UK-based patient organisation providing support to
individuals and families living with / impacted by XLMTM,
and which funds research into XLMTM

NKF has two roles - campaigning for improvements to renal
provision and treatment, and national patient support
services

Their purpose is to support patients, families, carers and to
raise awareness of oesophageal and gastric cancers and their
prevention

Provides support and information across male cancers such
as testicular, penile and prostate cancers for patients, families
and carers

UK charity solely dedicated to improving the lives of an
estimated 70,000 individuals and their families affected by
polycystic kidney disease (PKD) in the UK.

Reason for Support

diversity & inclusion in the menopause experience

Donation

Grant to support the development of a patient
leaflet, Software development and translation of
liver related questions on patient registry, and
educational materials and webinars

Support towards running of the patient and carers
helpline

Consultancy fees

Support towards development and implementation
of a prostate cancer awareness campaign targeting
the trans community

Consultancy fees for taking part in a patient
interview

Monetary
Support

2000

21000

3554

90

20000

60

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP



Name of L Monetary
Country  Date L Nature of Organisation Reason for Support Currency
Organisation Support

. L UK charity solely dedicated to improving the lives of an . . .
United Polycystic Kidney . o . N Consultancy fees for taking part in a patient
. 2023 . . estimated 70,000 individuals and their families affected by . . 60 GBP
Kingdom Disease Charity o . . interview
polycystic kidney disease (PKD) in the UK.

Based in the United Kingdom, its a network of individuals,

. POMPE families, scientists, and healthcare professionals who aim to .
United . . o . . Support Pompe Support Network’s 2023 Educational
. 2023 SUPPORT improve the lives of all people living and working with Pompe =~ " 8000 GBP
Kingdom . . Initiatives
NETWORK disease. The network is run by members of the Pompe

community, for the benefit of the Pompe community.

. UK Charity focused on research and patient-focused Support for the development, creation and
United Prostate Cancer . . . . o ] .
. 2023 resources to better support patients and families affected by  dissemination of a shared decision-making toolkit 10877 GBP
Kingdom Research .
Prostate Cancer for patients and HCPs
. UK Charity focused on research and patient-focused Accommodation costs for patient organisation
United Prostate Cancer . . . o
Kined 2023 R h resources to better support patients and families affected by ' representative delivering workshop at Astellas- 179 GBP
ingdom esearc
8 Prostate Cancer organised external event
United TACKLE Tackle Prostate Cancer is a leading charity tackling the real Support to develop and implement disease
nite
. 2023 PROSTATE issues people face when they are diagnosed with prostate awareness videos for the Prostate Cancer 9600 GBP
Kingdom . . - .
CANCER cancer, and helping people and their families to cope community

The Caribbean & | Charity focussed on raising the profile of health and
2023  African Health wellbeing within the Caribbean and African Community in Donation 2000 GBP
Support Forum  Ipswich, Suffolk and surrounding areas

United
Kingdom



Country

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

Date

2023

2023

2023

2023

Name of
Organisation

The Lily
Foundation

THE PATIENTS
ASSOCIATION

The Urology
Foundation

The Urology
Foundation

Nature of Organisation

UK-based charity providing support to people and families
living with / impacted by mitochondrial disease, and funding
research in this area

The Patients Association is a charity dedicated to supporting
the rights and interests of all patients and their families,
offering advice and support.

UK Charity dedicated to fighting all urology diseases

UK Charity dedicated to fighting all urology diseases

Reason for Support

Grant to support a study that will enable better
diagnostic testing

Support towards running of freephone helpline

Consultancy fees

Conference Sponsorship

Monetary
Support

15000

10000

1449

15000

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP



