Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
United Kingdom	2023	Bladder Health UK	Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.	Consultancy fees for participation in disease awareness campaign	1680	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Bladder Health UK	Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.	Consultancy fees for participation in disease awareness campaign	240	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Bladder Health UK	Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.	Grant towards running of the patient helpline	6200	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	BRITISH LIVER TRUST	The organisation works to improve liver health for all and supports those affected by liver disease or cancer	Grant towards running of the patient and carers helpline	10000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Grant to support the printing costs of bladder cancer patient information booklets.	9289	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Support for patient videos concerned with empowering the Bladder Cancer Community	10000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Consultancy fees	175	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Speaker fees for World Without Disease panel discussion 2023	243	GBP
United	2023	Fight Bladder	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those	Filming for ESMO 2023	90	EUR

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
Kingdom		Cancer UK	suffering with bladder cancer			
United Kingdom	2023	Kidney Care UK	A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their families and campaigning to improve care	Consultancy fees for the co-creation of patient education resources	550	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Leeds Hospital Charity	Charity supporting the NHS hospitals across Leeds to provide the best care, equipment and research for patients and families.	Support towards kit, travel and accommodation to take part in the British Transplant Games 2023	4000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Macular Society	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with macular disease	Grant to revise Macular Society (MS) core patient information leaflets and website content to ensure the information provided reflects the priority needs of their audiences.	25000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Menopause Alliance	Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing menopause	Speaker fees for Astellas internal meeting	100	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Menopause Alliance	Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing menopause	Consultancy fee for participation in the Expert Working Group meeting 2023	450	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Menopause Alliance	Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing menopause	Review of Plain Language Summary related to PCOS	120	GBP
United	2023	Menopause	Community Interest Group supporting women experiencing	World Menopause Day panel discussion regarding	280.4	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
Kingdom		Alliance	menopause	diversity & inclusion in the menopause experience		
United Kingdom	2023	Momentum Childrens Charity	Charity helping families of seriously ill children	Donation	2000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Myotublar Trust	A UK-based patient organisation providing support to individuals and families living with / impacted by XLMTM, and which funds research into XLMTM	Grant to support the development of a patient leaflet, Software development and translation of liver related questions on patient registry, and educational materials and webinars	21000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	NATIONAL KIDNEY FEDERATION (NKF)	NKF has two roles - campaigning for improvements to renal provision and treatment, and national patient support services	Support towards running of the patient and carers helpline	3554	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Oesophageal Patients Association	Their purpose is to support patients, families, carers and to raise awareness of oesophageal and gastric cancers and their prevention	Consultancy fees	90	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Orchid Male Cancer Charity	Provides support and information across male cancers such as testicular, penile and prostate cancers for patients, families and carers	Support towards development and implementation of a prostate cancer awareness campaign targeting the trans community	20000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Polycystic Kidney Disease Charity	UK charity solely dedicated to improving the lives of an estimated 70,000 individuals and their families affected by polycystic kidney disease (PKD) in the UK.	Consultancy fees for taking part in a patient interview	60	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
United Kingdom	2023	Polycystic Kidney Disease Charity	UK charity solely dedicated to improving the lives of an estimated 70,000 individuals and their families affected by polycystic kidney disease (PKD) in the UK.	Consultancy fees for taking part in a patient interview	60	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	POMPE SUPPORT NETWORK	Based in the United Kingdom, its a network of individuals, families, scientists, and healthcare professionals who aim to improve the lives of all people living and working with Pompe disease. The network is run by members of the Pompe community, for the benefit of the Pompe community.	Support Pompe Support Network's 2023 Educational Initiatives	8000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Prostate Cancer Research	UK Charity focused on research and patient-focused resources to better support patients and families affected by Prostate Cancer	Support for the development, creation and dissemination of a shared decision-making toolkit for patients and HCPs	10877	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	Prostate Cancer Research	UK Charity focused on research and patient-focused resources to better support patients and families affected by Prostate Cancer	Accommodation costs for patient organisation representative delivering workshop at Astellas-organised external event	179	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	TACKLE PROSTATE CANCER	Tackle Prostate Cancer is a leading charity tackling the real issues people face when they are diagnosed with prostate cancer, and helping people and their families to cope	Support to develop and implement disease awareness videos for the Prostate Cancer community	9600	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	The Caribbean & African Health Support Forum	Charity focussed on raising the profile of health and wellbeing within the Caribbean and African Community in Ipswich, Suffolk and surrounding areas	Donation	2000	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
United Kingdom	2023	The Lily Foundation	UK-based charity providing support to people and families living with / impacted by mitochondrial disease, and funding research in this area	Grant to support a study that will enable better diagnostic testing	15000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	THE PATIENTS ASSOCIATION	The Patients Association is a charity dedicated to supporting the rights and interests of all patients and their families, offering advice and support.	Support towards running of freephone helpline	10000	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	The Urology Foundation	UK Charity dedicated to fighting all urology diseases	Consultancy fees	1449	GBP
United Kingdom	2023	The Urology Foundation	UK Charity dedicated to fighting all urology diseases	Conference Sponsorship	15000	GBP